
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 480,254,526

 13,516,016

 1,419,144

 11,670,121

 13,176,009

 13,961,733

 333,236

 0

 6,771

 340,007

 9,679,168

 38,952,441

 1,576,751

 272,045

 318,741,733

 49,919,452

 61,716,256

 6,152,633

 1,348,759

 437,878,833

 1,574,456

 215,174 pounds of extract DEC 2008 272,045 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 13,934,291

 11,405,857

 1,294,467

 12,795,069

 259,000

 85

 10,166

 269,251

 10,137,310

 319,259,762

 44,950,282

 61,973,102

 7,817,457

 1,775,621

 61,834,705

 6,391,947

 595,035

 1,810,028

 506,407,939

 435,776,224

 13,064,320

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  86,744  94,745
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        Total Non-Grain products  42,375,693  70,631,715

 217,947 pounds of extract 595,035 Pounds of hops is equivalent to DEC 2007
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 7,046,705,133

 188,642,481

 17,222,988

 166,848,397

 184,508,325

 199,466,287

 4,096,370

 104

 37,682

 4,134,156

 123,676,609

 848,380,458

 54,921,450

 6,019,292

 4,497,887,231

 726,702,705

 815,885,939

 58,662,219

 18,269,544

 6,117,407,638

 19,976,295

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 198,994,784

 165,076,309

 17,168,154

 182,696,090

 3,827,675

 92

 43,067

 3,870,834

 131,935,247

 4,490,242,281

 569,290,506

 869,462,029

 58,844,759

 17,933,839

 1,058,950,060

 53,708,315

 6,167,337

 19,317,833

 7,143,916,959

 6,005,773,414

 186,566,924

 436,940  451,627

 929,297,495  1,138,143,545
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


