

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: December 2008

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

30-MAR-2009

TTB S 5130-12-2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	13,961,733	13,934,291	199,466,287	198,994,784
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,670,121	11,405,857	166,848,397	165,076,309
In barrels and kegs	1,419,144	1,294,467	17,222,988	17,168,154
Tax Determined, Premises Use	86,744	94,745	436,940	451,627
Sub Total Taxable	13,176,009	12,795,069	184,508,325	182,696,090
Tax-free				
For export	333,236	259,000	4,096,370	3,827,675
For vessels and aircraft	0	85	104	92
Consumed on brewery premises	6,771	10,166	37,682	43,067
Sub Total Tax-Free	340,007	269,251	4,134,156	3,870,834
Total Removals	13,516,016	13,064,320	188,642,481	186,566,924
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,679,168	10,137,310	123,676,609	131,935,247
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	318,741,733	319,259,762	4,497,887,231	4,490,242,281
Corn and corn products	49,919,452	44,950,282	726,702,705	569,290,506
Rice and rice products	61,716,256	61,973,102	815,885,939	869,462,029
Barley and barley products	6,152,633	7,817,457	58,662,219	58,844,759
Wheat and wheat products	1,348,759	1,775,621	18,269,544	17,933,839
Total Grain products	437,878,833	435,776,224	6,117,407,638	6,005,773,414
Sugar and syrups	38,952,441	61,834,705	848,380,458	1,058,950,060
Hops (dry)	1,576,751	6,391,947	54,921,450	53,708,315
Hops (used as extracts)	272,045	595,035	6,019,292	6,167,337
Other	1,574,456	1,810,028	19,976,295	19,317,833
Total Non-Grain products	42,375,693	70,631,715	929,297,495	1,138,143,545
Total Used	480,254,526	506,407,939	7,046,705,133	7,143,916,959

272,045 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract DEC 2008 215,174 217,947 595,035 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract DEC 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.